

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)
)
 Plaintiff)
)
 v.) Case No. 4:21-cr-005-O-1
)
 THE BOEING COMPANY,)
)
 Defendant.)
)
 _____)

MOTION OF NAOISE CONNOLLY RYAN, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF MICHAEL RYAN; EMILY CHELANGAT BABU AND JOSHUA MWAZO BABU, AS REPRESENTATIVES OF JARED BABU MWAZO; CATHERINE BERTHET, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF CAMILLE GEOFFROY; HUGUETTE DEBETS, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF JACKSON MUSONI; LUCA DIECI, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF PAOLO DIECI; BAYIHE DEMISSIE, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF ELSABET MINWUYELET WUBETE; SRI HARTATI, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF ERYANTO; ZIPPORAH KURIA, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF JOSEPH KURIA WAITHAKA; JAVIER DE LUIS, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF GRAZIELLA DE LUIS Y PONCE; CHRIS MOORE, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF DANIELLE MOORE; PAUL NJOROGÉ, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF CAROLYNE NDUTA KARANJA, RYAN NJUGUNA NJOROGÉ, KELLI W. PAULS, AND RUBI W. PAULS; YUKE MEISKE PELEALU, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF RUDOLF PETRUS SAYERS; JOHN KARANJA QUINDOS, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF ANNE WANGUI KARANJA; NADIA MILLERON AND MICHAEL STUMO, AS REPRESENTATIVES OF SAMYA STUMO; GUY DAUD ISKANDER ZEN S., AS REPRESENTATIVE OF FIONA ZEN; AND OTHER SIMILARLY SITUATED REPRESENTATIVES OF THE VICTIMS OF THE CRASHES OF LION AIR FLIGHT JT610 AND ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES FLIGHT ET302 UNDER THE CRIME VICTIMS' RIGHTS ACT FOR AN ARRAIGNMENT OF BOEING AND A HEARING ON CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

Warren T. Burns
Burns Charest, LLP
900 Jackson Street
Suite 500
Dallas, TX 75202
469-904-4550
wburns@burnscharest.com

Paul G. Cassell
(Counsel of Record)
Utah Appellate Project
S.J. Quinney College of Law
University of Utah
383 S. University St.
Salt Lake City, UT 84112
801-585-5202
cassellp@law.utah.edu
(no institutional endorsement implied)
(*pro hac vice* application to be filed)

Attorneys for Victims' Families

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iv

FACTUAL BACKGROUND 2

DISCUSSION..... 3

I. This Court Must Hold an Arraignment in Open Court. 3

II. The Court Must Set Conditions of Release and Allow the Victims to Be Heard on
Those Conditions. 8

CONCLUSION..... 11

CERTIFICATE REGARDING CONFERENCE..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Crain v. United States,
162 U.S. 625, (1896)..... 6

Garland v. State of Washington,
232 U.S. 642 (1914)..... 6

Richmond Newspapers, Inc. v. Virginia,
448 U.S. 555 (1980)..... 6

United States v. Ansun Biopharma, Inc.,
No. 3:15-cr-00024 (S.D. Cal. Jan. 7, 2015) 7

United States v. Commonwealth Edison Co.,
No 1:20-cr-368 (N.D. Ill. Aug. 5, 2020) 7

United States v. General Motors,
No. 1:15-cr-00747 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 17, 2015)..... 7

United States v. Herbalife Nutrition Ltd.,
No. 1:20-cr-443-GHW (S.D.N.Y.)..... 8

United States v. Moore,
37 F.3d 169 (5th Cir. 1994)..... 6

United States v. Ticketmaster, LLC,
No. 1:20-cr-00563-MKB (E.D.N.Y.) 8

United States v. Commonwealth Edison Co.,
No. 1:20-cr-368 (N.D. Ill. July 28, 2020) 7

Other Authorities

150 CONG. REC. S4260-01 (Apr. 22, 2004) 10

Ankush Khardo, *The Trump Administration Let Boeing Settle a Killer Case from Almost Nothing*,
INTELLIGENCER (Jan. 23, 2021) 7

Rules

Fed. R. Crim. P. 7(b) 5

Fed. R. Crim. P. 10 3, 4

Fed. R. Crim. P. 60 1

Statutes

1 U.S.C. § 1 9

18 U.S.C. § 371 1, 2, 5

18 U.S.C. § 3142 3, 8

18 U.S.C. § 3142(a) 9
18 U.S.C. § 3147 10
18 U.S.C. § 3771 1, 3
18 U.S.C. § 3771(a)(4) 10
18 U.S.C. § 3771(b)(1) 11
18 U.S.C. § 3771(d)(3) 1
